IC-902 - 03/03 -1
Product Information
Model: DG, DL, DLG, DM, DMG, DE, DEG
Burner Sizes: 42, 54, 63
The D/Series gas, oil, and combination gas/oil burner is a
forced draft packaged burner system. A backward curved
aluminum impeller mounted in a machined housing provides
combustion air for various furnace pressures or high altitude

5. Special Code and/or Insurance Requirements
6. Available Gas Pressure
Type of fuel determines the model designation
Model Fuel
DG Gas
DL No. 2 Oil
DLG No. 2 Oil / Gas
DM No. 2-5 Oil
DMG No. 2-5 Oil / Gas
DE No. 2-6 Oil
DEG No. 2-6 Oil / Gas
CAPACITIES AND SPECIFICATIONS
BURNER SIZE
42 54 63
 GAS INPUT (Mbtu/hr)(See Note 1) 4,200 5,400 6,550
 OIL INPUT (U.S.G.P.H.)(See Note 2) 30 39 47
 BOILER HP @ 80% EFF.(See Note 3) 100 129 156
 GAS MANIFOLD PRESSURE (in.W.C.)(See Note 4) 4 4 5
 BLOWER MOTOR HP - S Model (See Note 5) 3 3 5
 BLOWER MOTOR HP - P Model (See Note 5) 3 5* 5
 OIL METERING UNIT MOTOR HP (DE-DEG)(D175 to D420)  1/2  1/2  1/2
 AIR COMPRESSOR MOTOR HP (DE-DEG)(D175 TO D420) 3 3 3
 INTEGRAL AIR/OIL UNIT MOTOR HP (DL-DLG to 145) 1 1 1
 INTEGRAL AIR/OIL UNIT MOTOR HP (DM-DMG to 145) 1 1 2
 NOZZLE LINE HEATER (KW)(DM-DMG-DE-DEG) 3 3 3
 APPROX. SHIPPING WEIGHT (Lbs) 900 950 950
* 3 HP on DE. DEG
Notes:
1. Gas input based on natural gas at 1,000 Btu/cu.ft. and 0.60 gravity.
2. Oil input based on NO. 2 oil at 140,000 Btu/gal.
3. Boiler overall efficiency of 80% estimated.
4. Gas pressure based on zero furnace pressure. For total pressure at
    manifold, add furnace pressure.
5. Impeller and motor HP is based on altitude up to 2,000 ft. above seal level.
    For higher altitude or 50 Hz applications, consult factory.
    Use model "S" up to1.5" w.c. furnace pressure
    Use model "P" up to 4" w.c. furnace pressure
    Standard motor voltages are 208-230-460/3/60
Product Information
IC-902 - 03/03 -3
LHINGE C
13
7
OIL
INLET
36-3/4
9-1/4
8-5/8
9-1/4
21-3/8
11-1/8
GAS PILOT
INLET
21-3/4
18
43-3/4
52-3/4
3
14-7/8
27
29-3/8
GAS PILOT
INLET 1/2"
NPT
SEPARATE COMPRESSOR
DIMENSIONS
CONTROL PANEL DIMENSIONS JUNCTION BOX DIMENSIONS
19-1/2" x 23-1/2" x 6-1/2" 14-1/8" x 16-1/8" x 7-3/8"
22
30-5/8
19-1/2
15-7/8
OIL INLET